over twelve months. In addition, adjustments to asset prepayment levels, yield curves and overall balance sheet mix
and growth assumptions are made to be consistent with each interest rate environment. These assumptions are
inherently uncertain and, as a result, the model cannot precisely predict the impact of higher or lower interest rates on
net interest income. Actual results may differ from simulated results due to timing, magnitude and frequency of
interest rate changes and changes in market conditions and management strategies, among other factors. However, the
model can indicate the likely direction of change. Derivative instruments entered into for risk management purposes
are included in these analyses.

46

Edgar Filing: COMERICA INC /NEW/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 79

Table of Contents

   The table below as of September 30, 2007 and December 31, 2006 displays the estimated impact on net interest
income during the next 12 months as it relates to the most likely scenario results from the 200 basis point non-parallel
shock under this analysis. Corporate guidelines limit adverse change in this scenario to no more than four percent of
management�s most likely net interest income forecast.

September 30, 2007 December 31, 2006
(in millions) Amount % Amount %

Change in Interest Rates:
+200 basis points $ 32 2% $ 34 2%
-200 basis points (56) (3) (51) (2)

   The Corporation also performs an economic value of equity analysis for a longer term view of the interest rate risk
position. The economic value of equity analysis begins with an estimate of the mark-to-market valuation of the
Corporation�s balance sheet and then applies the estimated market value impact of rate movements upon the assets and
liabilities. The economic value of equity is then calculated as the residual necessary to re-balance the resulting assets
and liabilities. The market value change in the economic value of equity is then compared to the corporate policy
guideline limiting such adverse change to 10 percent of the base economic value of equity as a result of an immediate